
No class news for:  
Reception – GD, Year 1 – TY, Year 2 - FN  
Year 4 – FWD and Year 5 – BR  
 

 

 

   High Spen Primary School Newsletter Week 18, W/B 27th January 2025 
 

If you would like a paper copy of this letter for your fridge please call to the office and collect one. 

Nursery – SG – Saint George  
Greetings from Nursery.  We have had an excellent week in Nursery.  On Tuesday for PE, we have continued our 
yoga lessons with Kalma Life.  On our Wednesday cooking day, we met a farmer who sent us some delicious eggs 
to scramble and try.  Next week we will shift from learning about farm animals to pets for weeks 4 & 5 and were 
wondering if you have a pet at home, we would love it if you could send a photo or email one with your pet’s 
name to chat about in nursery in the next couple weeks.  We will also be having a visit from Mrs Newbiggin’s 
rabbit in the EY yard with supervision on a morning one day in the next couple weeks.  If you have any concerns 
regarding this, please let us know.  
  
We would also like to please make a polite reminder to be sure any adult collecting a child should be registered 
with the office as well as letting us know their names to help us streamline pick-up and for safeguarding 
purposes.  Thank you for your assistance and have a wonderful weekend.   

 

Year 6 – MY – Malala Yousafzai   
SATS PARENT/CARER MEETING – Friday 7th March. Please meet in MY classroom at 2:30. The meeting will finish at the 

end of the day. There will be no certificates for MY on this week.  

Year 3 – MLK Martin Luther King   
A reminder that our final session of forest school is next Friday the 31st. After that session we will be going back to PE on 

a Friday. Thank you! 😊   

Dates for the Diary  

Friday 31st January – Y3 and Y4 Forest school  

Friday 7th February Y5 and Y2 Forest school  

Wednesday 12th February – PTFA Valentines Disco  

Friday 14th February Y5 and Y2 Forest school  

Tuesday 18th – Thursday 20th February – Parent / Carer 

Meetings (further details to follow)  

Friday 21st February – Y5 and Y2 Forest school  

Friday 21St February – Last day of Spring term 1 

24th – 28th February – Half Term  

Monday 3rd March – First day of Spring term 2 

Wednesday 5th March – Y3 and Y4 Hancock Museum Visit 

(further details to follow)  

Friday 7th March – Y1 and Y6 Forest School  

Friday 14th March – Y1 and Y6 Forest School  

Friday 21st March – Y1 and Y6 Forest School  

Friday 28th March – Nursery and Reception Forest School  

Monday 31st March – Friday 4th April – Y6 Mock SATs week  

Friday 4th April - Nursery and Reception Forest School 

Friday 11th April - Nursery and Reception Forest School 

Friday 11th April – Last Day of Spring Term 2 

14th – 25th April – Easter Holidays  

Monday 28th April – First Day of Summer Term 1 

 

 


